NOTIFICATION BY PRIMARY INSIDERS/CLOSE ASSOCIATE

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close associate			
a)	Name	Glitrafjord AS		
2	Reason for the notification	tification		
a)	Position/status	Close associate of Eilert Giertsen Hanoa, Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Kahoot! ASA		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the company			
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA		
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77		
4	Details of the transaction(s):	the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument;		
	(ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares in Kahoot! ASA (ISIN: NO0010823131)		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of shares in Kahoot! ASA		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 35	38,978,910	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 38,978,910 shares. Total price: NOK 1,364,261,850.		
e)	Date of the transaction	2023-11-07		
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue		

NOTIFICATION BY PRIMARY INSIDERS/ CLOSE ASSOCIATE

1	Details of the Primary Insider/ Close associate			
a)	Name	KMAN AS		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	Close associate of Eilert Giertsen Hanoa, Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Kahoot! ASA		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the company			
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA		
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77		
4	Details of the transaction(s):	section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
	(ii) each type of transaction; (
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares in Kahoot! ASA (ISIN: NO0010823131)		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of shares in Kahoot! ASA.		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 35	19,561,125	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 19,561,125 shares. Total price: NOK 684,639,375		
e)	Date of the transaction	2023-11-07		
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue		